# OP \$315.00 3931326

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM740188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cariloha, LLC		01/27/2022	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cariloha, Inc.	
Street Address:	280 West 10200 South	
City:	Sandy	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84070	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3931326	CARILOHA
Registration Number:	3745408	CARILOHA
Registration Number:	4614316	
Registration Number:	4919676	BAMBOO SOFT
Registration Number:	6029419	ALOHA SOFT
Registration Number:	5376346	CARILOHA
Serial Number:	90853590	С
Serial Number:	90863294	SOFTEST BEDDING ON THE PLANET
Serial Number:	90863526	A COMFY WAY TO SAVE THE WORLD
Serial Number:	90864961	CARILOHA
Serial Number:	90863813	SOFT, COOL, CLEAN, GREEN
Serial Number:	97040233	A COMFY WAY TO SAVE THE PLANET

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8013281707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-533-9800
Email: rlturner@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Workman Nydegger

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007774 FRAME: 0992

900705980

	60 East South Temple, Suite 1000 Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19595.0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robyn L. Phillips	
SIGNATURE:	/Robyn L. Phillips, 39330/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Cariloha Inc. Articles Statement of Conversion Cariloha LLC to Cariloha Inc#page1.tif source=Cariloha Inc. Articles Statement of Conversion Cariloha LLC to Cariloha Inc#page2.tif source=Cariloha Inc. Articles Statement of Conversion Cariloha LLC to Cariloha Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007774 FRAME: 0993

Amount Pala:

\$882.00

RECEIVED JAN 27 2022

State of Utah Department of Commerce Division of Corporations & Commercial Code Articles/Statement of Conversion

Non-Refundable Processing Fee: \$37.00

Utati Discot Corp. & Comm. Code

1. The Articles/Statement of Conversion shall state:			
Entity Number: 7771157-0160			
First: The name and entity type of the company immediately prior to the filing of the conversion:  Name: Cariloha, LLC			
Entity Type (Corp, LLC, LP, Partnership, D	BA, etc.): LLC		
Second: The date and state where the company immediately prior to its conversion;	was first created and, if it has changed, its jurisdiction		
8/30/2010 Date of formation	Utah State / Jurisdiction		
Third: The name and entity type of the compar Name: Cariloha, Inc.	ny as set forth in its converted entity filing;		
Entity Type: Corporation	Delaware State / Jurisdiction		
Registered Agent address or mailing address for service of process if no	f qualified as a foreign entity in Utab		
Fourth: The future effective date of the conver filing of the conversion;	sion to the new entity if it is not to be effective upon the		
(MM-DD-YYYY)			
Fifth: Under penalties of perjury, I declare that approved by the owners of the entity.	the Articles/Statement of Conversion have been duly		
Name: Brent Rowser	Signature: 5 Carrer Sansana.		
Title: Chief Financial Officer	Date: January 21, 2022		
and application for new entity must accompany this for	the Division is classified as amblic record. For confidentiality manager and		

State of Utah Department of Commerce
Division of Corporations and Commercial Code
I hereby certified that the foregoing has been filed
and approved on this LIM day of MY 20 M
in this office of this Division and hereby issued
This Certificate thereof.

Examiner



Leigh Veilleite **Division Director** 

JAN 27122 PV 2156

## Delaware

#### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CARILOHA, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2022.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CARILOHA, INC."

WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2022.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

6571545 8300 SR# 20220267510

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffray St. Statiock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202498973

Date: 01-26-22

JAN 27"72 PK2:56

TRADEMARK REEL: 007774 FRAME: 0995

**RECORDED: 07/11/2022**